
Government of Jharkhand
Rural Development Special Division, Hazaribag
Request for Proposal (E-Procurement) Notice
Reference No. –RE-1/ RDD/SD/HZB/03/2017-18

S.N. Name of work: Construction of bridge over Borwa
Kochwa Nala on Jamuabera to Kulhi
R.E.O. road in Dulmi block of
Ramgarah district.

1. Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,48,39,707.00 One crore fourty
eight lacs thirty nine thousand seven
hundred seven) only.

2. Completion period for construction: 15 Months
3. Tender Fee and EMD: Tender Fee - Rs. 10,000.00

EMD - Rs. 2,96,800.00 (Two lacs
ninety six thousand eight hundred)
only.

4. Date of Publication of Tender on 27.04.2017
website:

5. Pre-bid meeting Date: Date- 02.05.2017 Time : 03:00 PM
6. Date/Time of receipt of bids: From 03.05.2017 at 11.00 AM upto

13.05.2017 at 05:00 PM
7. Technical Bid opening Date: Date 16.05.2017 Time : 02.00 PM
8. Name &Address of office Executive Engineer,

inviting tender: Rural Development Special Division,
Hazaribag

9. Helpline number of 1.Chief Engineer, Rural Development
e-Procurement cell: Special Zone, Ranchi

2.Executive Engineer, Rural
Development Special Division,
Hazaribag.

10. Place of submission of Tender 1.Chief Engineer, Rural Development
Fee & EMD bid (Hard Copy): Special Zone, Ranchi

2.Executive Engineer, Rural
Development Special Division,
Hazaribag

11. Contact number of e-Procurement 9801497700, 9430151952
officer/Office

12. Helpline number of e-Procurement 0651-2401750
cell:

NOTE : Only e-Tenders will be accepted.
Further details can be seen on website http:/Jharkhand etenders.gov.in

The Tender Fee, , Bank Credit Facility and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)
along with copy of uploaded documents must be submitted up to 15.05.2017 by
5.00 PM. If Tender Fee,, Bank Credit Facility and EMD are not received before
mention date and time then the tender of the related tenderer shall not be
accepted.

Executive Engineer
Rural Development Special Division, Hazaribag

PR No 161188(Rural Development)/17-18
www.jharkhandgov.in

16 NEW DELHI | MONDAY, 24 APRIL 2017 1
>



12 CHENNAI  |  MONDAY, 24 APRIL 2017                                     1
>

ÏªJ rka mwãiya¤ Jiw

mUŸäF R¥Ãukâa Rthä ÂU¡nfhæš, ÂU¤jâ
ÂUtŸq® kht£l«

bjhiyngÁ v©. ä‹ mŠrš bjhiy efè
 044 - 27885247 (www.tiruttanigaimurugan@gmail.com) 044-27885303

x¥gªj¥òŸë / bghJ Vy« m¿é¥ò  
e.f.v©. 831/2017/Á1/                                         Ïu©lh« miH¥ò                                                  ehŸ.21.04.2017

ÂUtŸq® kht£l«, ÂU¤jâif, mUŸäF R¥Ãukâa Rthä ÂU¡nfhæš gytif cçk§fis m£ltizæš 
f©LŸs fhy¤Â‰F k£L« ÂU¡nfhæš ã®thf« ã®zæ¡F« Ïl¤Âš mDgé¤J¡ bfhŸs bghJ Vy« / 
x¥gªj¥òŸë Âw¥ò eilbgw cŸsJ.

1 g£oaèš f©LŸs Ïd§fS¡fhd x¥gªjòŸë 
bfhL¡f filÁ njÂ/neu«

: 10.05.2017 fhiy 11.00 kâ¡FŸ

2 bghJ Vy« eilbgW« ehŸ. : 10.05.2017 fhiy 11.30 kâ¡F nkš

3 x¥gªjòŸë Âw¡f¥gL« ehŸ. : 10.05.2017 m‹W x›bthU Ïd¤Â‹ Vy¡ nfŸé Koªj ÃwF

4 bghJ Vy« /x¥gªjòŸë Âw¥ò eilbgW« Ïl« : Ï¤ÂU¡nfhæè‹ Ïiz Miza®/ braš mYty® 
mYtyf«.

cçk§fŸ étu«

t. 
v©.

cçk¤Â‹ bga® Vy fhy« bghJ Vy« 
eilbgW« 
ehŸ/ neu«

x¥gªj òŸë/Vy« it¥ò¤ bjhif %ghŒ.  
(nf£ò tiu nthiyahf k£L«)

1 g¡j®fŸ fhâ¡ifahf brY¤J« 
jiyKo nrfç¡F« cçk«

grè
1427-¡F 

k£L«

10.05.2017
fhiy 11.30 
kâ¡F nkš

%.2,50,00,000/-¡F 
(%ghŒ Ïu©L nfhona I«gJ y£r« k£L«) 

2 Ãurhj§fŸ jah® brŒJ é‰gid 
brŒÍ« cçk«

grè
1427-¡F 

k£L«

10.05.2017
Ã‰gfš 02.30 
kâ¡F nkš

%. 1,50,00,000/-¡F
(%ghŒ xU nfhona I«gJ y£r« k£L«)

3 Ï¤ÂU¡nfhæš ã¤Âa¥go óir, 
nritfŸ, ÂU¡nfhæš m‹djhd« 
k‰W« fUiz Ïšy« g¢rçÁ, òG§fš 
mçÁ, Ï£è mçÁ M»ad 
njit¡nf‰g r¥is brŒjš

grè
1427-¡F 

k£L«

10.05.2017
fhiy 11.00 
kâ¡FŸ

%. 35,000/- (it¥ò¤ bjhif)

4 Ï¤ÂU¡nfhæš nrth®¤ÂfS¡F 
Ãurhj« éãnahf« brŒa vt®Ášt® 
l¥gh r¥is brŒjš

grè
1427-¡F 

k£L«

10.05.2017
fhiy 11.00 
kâ¡FŸ

%. 20,000/- (it¥ò¤ bjhif)

nk‰fhQ« Ïd§fS¡F eilbgW« bghJ Vy«/x¥gªj¥òŸë Âw¥ò bjhl®ghd bghJ ãgªjidfŸ, Áw¥ò 
ãgªjidfŸ, rhšt‹Á étu§fŸ k‰W« Ïju étu§fis ÂU¡nfhæš ã®thf mYtyf¤Âš neçš bjçªJ 
bfhŸsyh«.

nt. b#ar§f®,
j¡fh®br.k.bjh.ï/1757/x¥gªj¥òŸË/2017

br. Áthí, Ã.v°.Á., Ã.vš., v«.v., v«.v., v«.Ã.v., v«.Ãš.,

Ïiz Miza®/braš mYty®

About the Project : Mysore Paper Mills Limited (MPM), a Government of Karnataka

Undertaking, engaged in the business of production and sale of different varieties of paper

has a plant at Bhadravathi in Shivamogga District. The plant also has a sugar mill and captive

power plant. MPM now intends to rehabilitate and financially revive the plant by leasing out

the operation and management of the plant. This is proposed to be developed with a private

sector participation basis on a Lease, Rehabilitate, Operate, Maintain and Transfer (“LROMT”)

Framework (the “Project”).
About the Bidding : MPM invites Bids through e-procurement platform from interested eligible

Applicants. MPM has adopted a two-stage process (“Qualification Stage and Bid Stage”)

for selection of the bidder. The Project Information Memorandum and the RFQ document

(Qualification Stage) containing the instructions to Applicants, criteria for qualification, selection

process and scope of work may be downloaded from the e-Procurement Website of the

Government of Karnataka (GoK) viz., https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in  w.e.f 24.04.2017.
The scope of work will broadly include rehabilitation, financing, operating and maintaining

the Project.

(1) Last date for receiving queries: 24.05.2017, 1700 Hrs. (2) Pre-Application Conference:

30.05.2017, 1100 Hrs. (3) Application Due Date : 27.06.2017. (4) Opening of Applications on

the e-Procurement Website: 2 days from the Application Due Date. (5) Announcement of

short-listed Bidders: Within 30 days of Application Due Date.

All subsequent notifications, changes and amendments will be posted only on the aforesaid

website. In case of any queries/ clarification on the Project/RFQ documents kindly contact

MPM or the Project Advisor, iDeCK at the address provided below. MPM reserves the right to

cancel this invitation and invite fresh bids with or without amendments to this invitation,

without any liability or obligation for such invitation and without assigning any reason.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

THE MYSORE PAPER MILLS LTD.

(A Government  of Karnataka Undertaking)

Selection of a Lessee for Rehabilitation, Operations and
Management of Mysore Paper Mills Limited, Bhadravathi

Project Proponent & Conference
Venue Details: Managing Director,

Mysore Paper Mills Limited,

No.32, 1st Floor, D. Devaraj Urs

Road (Race Course Road)

Bengaluru-560001. Karnataka.

Tel:+91 80 22255459,

Fax:+91 80 22253478,

e-Mail id:cmd@mpm.co.in

Project Advisor : Infrastructure
Development Corporation (Karnataka)
Limited (iDeCK)
Mr. Divakaran K

9/7, K.C.N.Bhavan, Yamunabai Road,

Madhavnagar Extension, Off Race Course

Road, Bangalore- 560 001,

Tel: +91 80 43448000, Fax: + 91 80 43448001

e-Mail id: divakaran.k@idfc.com



7fl¡˘fl¡±Ó¬± Δ√øÚfl¡ ŒàÈ¬¸˜…±Ú Œ¸±˜¬ı±¬ı˛ 24 ¤øõ∂˘ 2017

øÚÊ¶§ ¸—¬ı±±Ó¬±, Ê˘¬Û±˝◊&øÎ¬ˇ, 23 ¤ø√õ∂˘ñ ø¬ıÀÊø¬Û
¸±¬ı˛± ¬ı˛±ÀÊ…˝◊ Œ˚ ˘ Œ·±Â±ÀÓ¬ ¬ı…ô¶∏ Ó¬± ÚÓ≈¬Ú øfl¬Â≈ Ú˚˛º
Ó¬À¬ı ¤È¬± Ó‘¬Ì˜”À˘¬ı˛ fl¬±ÀÂ Œfl¬±Ú› ˜±Ô± ¬ı…±Ô±¬ı˛ fl¬±¬ı˛Ì˝◊
Ú˚˛º ¤È¬± ø¬ıÀÊø¬Ûí¬ı˛ ¤fl¬È¬± ¬ı…Ô« Œ‰¬©Ü± ¬ı˛ø¬ı¬ı±¬ı˛ Œfl¬fœ˚˛
fl¬ø˜øÈ¬¬ı˛ ¸•Û±fl¬ ¬ı˛±U˘ ø¸Ú˝±¬ı˛ ÊÚ¸ˆ¬±Àfl¬ ¤˝◊ ¸≈À¬ı˛˝◊
fl¬È¬±é¬ fl¬¬ı˛À˘Ú ŒÊ˘± Ó‘¬Ì˜”˘ ¸ˆ¬±¬ÛøÓ¬ Œ¸Ã¬ı˛ˆ¬ ‰¬Sê¬ıÓ¬œ«º
ø¬ı¬ı±¬ı˛ Ò”¬Û&øÎ¬ˇÀÓ¬ ˘œ˚˛ fl¬˜œ«À¬ı˛ ¸Àe Δ¬ıÍ¬fl¬ › √õ∂fl¬±À˙…
¸ˆ¬± fl¬À¬ı˛Ú ø¬ıÀÊø¬Ûí¬ı˛ Œfl¬fœ˚˛ fl¬ø˜øÈ¬¬ı˛ ¸•Û±fl¬ ¬ı˛±U˘
ø¸Ú˝±º ¬Û≈¬ı˛¸ˆ¬± øÚ¬ı«±‰¬ÀÚ ¬ı˛±ÀÊ…¬ı˛ ˙±¸fl¬ À˘¬ı˛ Œ¬ı±Î«¬Àfl¬
˝±ø¬ı˛À˚˛ øÚÀÊÀ¬ı˛ Œ¬ı±Î«¬ ·Î¬ˇ±˝◊ ˜”˘ ˘é¬… Ó“¬±À¬ı˛º øÚ¬ı«±‰¬Ú
Œ‚±¯∏Ì± Ú± ˝À˘›, √õ∂‰¬±À¬ı˛ ø¬ıµ≈˜±S Ù“¬±fl¬ ¬ı˛±‡ÀÓ¬ ‰¬±˝◊ÀÂÚ Ú±
ŒÚÓ¬±¬ı˛±º

¤øÚ ¬ı˛±U˘ ¸±•x±ø˚˛fl¬ ¸≈À¬ı˛˝◊ ¬ıMê¬ı… Œ¬Û˙ fl¬À¬ı˛ÀÂÚº
˚± ¬Ûø(˜¬ıÀe¬ı˛ ˜±øÈ¬ÀÓ¬ ’±À· ‚ÀÈ¬øÚ ¬ıÀ˘ ±ø¬ı ’ÀÚÀfl¬¬ı˛º

’øˆ¬À˚±· Î¬◊ÀÍ¬ÀÂ, ¸±•x±ø˚˛fl¬Ó¬±Àfl¬ ˝±øÓ¬˚˛±¬ı˛ fl¬À¬ı˛˝◊
ø¬ıÀÊø¬Û ¬ı˛±ÀÊ… é¬˜Ó¬± ‡˘ fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ ‰¬±˝◊ÀÂº ¬ı±—˘±¬ı˛ ˜±Ú≈¯∏
¤˝◊ Ò¬ı˛ÀÚ¬ı˛ ˜±Úø¸fl¬Ó¬±Àfl¬ fl¬‡Ú˝◊ ¸±˚˛ Œ˚˛øÚº

¬ı˛ø¬ı¬ı±¬ı˛ ¸fl¬±À˘˝◊ Ò”¬Û&øÎ¬ˇ fl¬À˘Ê ¬Û±Î¬ˇ±¬ı˛ Ó‘¬Ì˜”À˘¬ı˛
˘œ˚˛ fl¬±˚«±˘À˚˛ Œ¸Ã¬ı˛ˆ¬ È¬±Î¬◊Ú fl¬ø˜øÈ¬¬ı˛± ŒÚÓ¬±À¬ı˛ ¸Àe
Δ¬ıÍ¬fl¬ fl¬À¬ı˛ÀÂÚº Î¬◊¬Ûø¶öÓ¬ øÂÀ˘Ú Ò”¬Û&øÎ¬ˇ ¬Û≈¬ı˛¸ˆ¬±¬ı˛ ˆ¬±˝◊¸
Œ‰¬˚˛±¬ı˛˜…±Ú ’¬ı˛+¬Û Œ, ŒÊ˘± ¸•Û±fl¬ &D≈ ø¸— √õ∂˜≈‡º
Ê±Ú± Œ·ÀÂ, fl¬±ø˙«˚˛±— ŒÔÀfl¬ ¬Û≈¬ı˛ øÚ¬ı«±‰¬ÀÚ¬ı˛ ˘œ˚˛ fl¬±Ê
Œ¸À¬ı˛ ’±ø˘¬Û≈¬ı˛≈˚˛±¬ı˛ ŒÙ¬¬ı˛±¬ı˛ ¬ÛÀÔ Ò”¬Û&øÎ¬ˇÀÓ¬ Δ¬ıÍ¬fl¬
fl¬À¬ı˛Ú øÓ¬øÚº ¬ıÓ«¬˜±ÀÚ Ò”¬Û&øÎ¬ˇ ¬Û≈¬ı˛¸ˆ¬±˚˛ 16øÈ¬ ›˚˛±ÀÎ«¬¬ı˛
˜ÀÒ… qÒ≈˜±S 8 Ú— ›˚˛±ÀÎ«¬˝◊ ø¬ıÀÊø¬Ûí¬ı˛ ‡À˘, Œ¸Ã¬ı˛ˆ¬
‰¬Sê¬ıÓ¬œ« ¬ıÀ˘Ú, ¬Ûø(˜¬ıÀe˝◊ qÒ≈˜±S ’Ú… ¬ı˛±ÊÕÚøÓ¬fl¬ ˘
√õ∂‰¬±¬ı˛ fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ ¬Û±À¬ı˛º ’Ú… ¬ı˛±Ê… ˝À˘ ¤˝◊ Ò¬ı˛ÀÚ¬ı˛ √õ∂‰¬±¬ı˛
Œfl¬Î¬◊ fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ ¬Û±¬ı˛Ó¬ Ú± ¬ı±˘ ±ø¬ı Œ¸Ã¬ı˛ˆ¬¬ı±¬ı≈¬ı˛º

ø¬ıÀÊø¬Û¬ı˛ ¬ı±Î¬ˇ¬ı±Î¬ˇÀôL√ ¸Laô¶ Ú˚˛ Ó‘¬Ì˜”˘

øÚÊ¶§ ¸—¬ı±±Ó¬±, øÚ˝±È¬±, 23 ¤ø√õ∂˘ñ Î¬◊M¬ı˛¬ıe fl‘¬ø¯∏
ø¬ıù´ø¬ı…±˘À˚˛¬ı˛ ‡¬ı¬ı˛ ¸—¢∂˝ fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ ø·À˚˛ ¸±—¬ı±øfl¬À¬ı˛
Î¬◊¬Û¬ı˛ ’±Sê˜ÀÌ¬ı˛ ‚È¬Ú±¬ı˛ √õ∂øÓ¬¬ı±À øÚ˝±È¬±˚˛ øÒ!¬±¬ı˛ ø˜øÂ˘
fl¬¬ı˛˘ ¸±—¬ı±øfl¬¬ı˛±º ˙øÚ¬ı±¬ı˛ øÚ˝±È¬± Œ√õ∂¸ flv¬±À¬ı¬ı˛ ¬Ûé¬
ŒÔÀfl¬ ¸±—¬ı±øfl¬À¬ı˛ øÒ!¬±¬ı˛ ø˜øÂ˘ ˙˝À¬ı˛¬ı˛ ø¬ıøˆ¬iß ¬ÛÔ
¬Ûø¬ı˛Sê˜± fl¬À¬ı˛º øÚ˝±È¬± Œ√õ∂¸ flv¬±À¬ı¬ı˛ ¬Ûé¬ ŒÔÀfl¬ ¤øÚ
qˆ¬±ø˙¸ ±˙, ¸≈ˆ¬±¯∏ ˜G˘, ˝ø¬ı˛¬Û ¬ı˛±˚˛, √õ∂˙±ôL√ ¸±˝±,
¸≈˜Ú ˜G˘, ’±¬ıœ¬ı˛ ˆ¬A±‰¬±˚«, ˆ¬±¶®¬ı˛ ¸±˝±, Î¬◊8˘ ¬ı˜«Ì,
˝◊føÊÓ¬ ’øÒfl¬±ø¬ı˛ √õ∂˜≈À‡¬ı˛ ŒÚÓ‘¬ÀQ ¤øÀÚ¬ı˛ øÒ!¬±¬ı˛ ø˜øÂ˘
Œ¬ı¬ı˛ ˝˚˛ øÚ˝±È¬± ˙˝À¬ı˛¬ı˛ ¬ı…ô¶∏Ó¬˜ ¬Û“±‰¬˜±Ô±¬ı˛ Œ˜±Î¬ˇ ŒÔÀfl¬º
‡¬ı¬ı˛ ¸—¢∂˝ fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ ø·À˚˛ Î¬◊M¬ı˛¬ıe fl‘¬ø¯∏ ø¬ıù´ø¬ı…±˘À˚˛
¸±—¬ı±øfl¬À¬ı˛ Î¬◊¬Û¬ı˛ ’±Sê˜ÀÌ¬ı˛ ‚È¬Ú±¬ı˛ √õ∂øÓ¬¬ı±À øÚ˝±È¬±
Œ√õ∂¸ flv¬±À¬ı¬ı˛ ¬Ûé¬ ŒÔÀfl¬ ¤øÀÚ øÒ!¬± ø˜øÂ˘ øÚ˝±È¬± ˙˝À¬ı˛
¬Ûø¬ı˛Sê˜± fl¬±À˘ ¤˝◊ ‚È¬Ú± ¸±ÀÔ ˚≈Mê ¸fl¬˘Àfl¬ Œ¢∂Ù¬Ó¬±À¬ı˛¬ı˛

¬Û±˙±¬Û±ø˙ ‘©Ü±ôL√˜”˘fl¬ ˙±øô¶∏¬ı˛ ±ø¬ıÀÓ¬ ¸¬ı˛¬ı ˝˚˛ ¸fl¬À˘º
Î¬◊À~‡… qSê¬ı±¬ı˛ Î¬◊M¬ı˛¬ıe fl‘¬ø¯∏ ø¬ıù´ø¬ı…±˘À˚˛ øÎ¬Ú Œfl¬
Œ‚¬ı˛±›À˚˛¬ı˛ ‡¬ı¬ı˛ ¸—¢∂˝ fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ Œ·À˘ ø¬ıù´ø¬ı…±˘À˚˛¬ı˛
¬ÛÎ¬≥¬˚˛±À¬ı˛ ˝±ÀÓ¬ ’±Sê±ôL√ ˝˚˛ ¸±—¬ı±øfl¬¬ı˛±º ¸±—¬ı±øfl¬À¬ı˛
˜±¬ı˛ÀÒ±¬ı˛ ¤˜Úøfl¬ fl¬…±À˜¬ı˛± Œˆ¬Àe Œ›˚˛± ˝˚˛º ¬ÛÎ¬≥˚˛±À¬ı˛
’±Sê˜ÀÌ 6 ÊÚ ¸±—¬ı±øfl¬ &èÓ¬¬ı˛ ’±˝Ó¬ ˝˚˛º ‚È¬Ú±¬ı˛ ¬Û¬ı˛
¬Û≈ø˘˙ ¸±—¬ı±øfl¬À Î¬◊X±¬ı˛ fl¬À¬ı˛º ‚È¬Ú±˚˛ Ê‡˜ Â˚˛
¸±—¬ı±øfl¬ Œfl¬ &¬èÓ¬¬ı˛ Ê‡˜ ’¬ı¶ö±˚˛ Œfl¬±‰¬ø¬ı˝±¬ı˛ ¤˜ Œ˚
¤Ú ˝±¸¬Û±Ó¬±À˘ ˆ¬¬ı˛øÓ¬ fl¬¬ı˛± ˝˚˛º ’ø¬ı˘À•§ ’øˆ¬˚≈MêÀ¬ı˛
Œ¢∂Ù¬Ó¬±¬ı˛ fl¬¬ı˛± Ú± ˝À˘ øÚ˝±È¬± Œ√õ∂¸ flv¬±À¬ı ¬Ûé¬ ŒÔÀfl¬
≈¬ı«±¬ı˛ ’±Àµ±˘ÀÚ Ú±˜±¬ı˛ U˜øfl¬ Œ›˚˛± ˝À˚˛ÀÂº ¤øÀÚ¬ı˛
øÒ!¬±¬ı˛ ø˜øÂ˘ ˙˝¬ı˛¬ Ûø¬ı˛Sê˜±fl¬±À˘ øÚ˝È¬± À√õ∂¸ flv¬±À¬ı¬ı˛
¬Ûé¬ ŒÔÀfl¬ ¤˝◊ ‚È¬Ú±Àfl¬ ·ÌÓ¬ÀLa¬ı˛ Î¬◊¬Û¬ı˛ ’±‚±Ó¬ ¬ıÀ˘
Î¬◊À~‡ fl¬¬ı˛± ˝˚˛º

øÚ˝±È¬±˚˛ ¸±—¬ı±øfl¬À¬ı˛ øÒ!¬±¬ı˛ ø˜øÂ˘

øÚÊ¶§ ¸—¬ı±±Ó¬±, ¬ı±˘≈¬ı˛‚±È¬, 23 ¤√ø√õ∂˘ñ √õ∂±Ôø˜fl¬
ø˙é¬fl¬ øÚÀ˚˛±À·¬ı˛ fl¬À˚˛fl¬ ˜±¸ ¬ÛÀ¬ı˛› Î¬◊2‰¬√õ∂±Ôø˜Àfl¬ øÚÀ˚˛±·
¸•Ûiß fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ ¬Û±À¬ı˛øÚ ¬ı˛±Ê… ¸¬ı˛fl¬±¬ı˛º ’±±˘ÀÓ¬ Á≈¬À˘ Ô±fl¬±
Œ¬ı˙øfl¬Â≈ ˜±˜˘± øÚ©ÛøM Ú± ˝›˚˛±˚˛ 15 ˜±À‰«¬¬ı˛ ˜ÀÒ…
øÚÀ˚˛±· √õ∂øSê˚˛± Œ˙¯∏ fl¬¬ı˛±¬ı˛ fl¬Ô± ¬ı˛±‡ÀÓ¬ ¬Û±À¬ı˛ÚøÚ
ø˙é¬±˜Laœº ¤¬ı±¬ı˛ ¬ı˛±˚˛ ˝¬ı±¬ı˛ ’±À·˝◊ øÚÀ˚˛±· √õ∂øSê˚˛±¬ı˛
Œ¬ı˙øfl¬Â≈ fl¬±Ê ¤ø·À˚˛ øÚÀ˚˛ Œ˚ÀÓ¬ Î¬◊À…±·œ ˝À˘± ¬ı˛±Ê…
ø˙é¬± Ù¬Ó¬¬ı˛º ˚±ÀÓ¬ ¬ı˛±˚˛ Œ¬ı¬ı˛ ˝ÀÓ¬˝◊ ’øÓ¬^n∏Ó¬ ˙”Ú…¬Û
¬Û”¬ı˛Ì fl¬¬ı˛± ¸y¬ı ˝˚˛º ¸”ÀS¬ı˛ ‡¬ı¬ı˛, ŒÊ˘±¬ı˛ ÊøÚ˚˛¬ı˛ ˝±˝◊¶≈®˘
› ˜±Ò…ø˜fl¬ ¬Û˚«±À˚˛¬ı˛ ¶≈®˘&ø˘ÀÓ¬ ø˙é¬Àfl¬ ˙”Ú…¬Û ¬Û”¬ı˛Ì
fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ Â±SÂ±Sœ¬ı˛ ’Ú≈¬Û±ÀÓ¬ ø˙é¬Àfl¬¬ı˛ ¬Ûø¬ı˛˜±Ì Ê±ÚÀÓ¬
‰¬±›˚˛± ˝À˚˛ÀÂº ˝◊øÓ¬˜ÀÒ… ¤˝◊ ˜À˜« ¶≈®˘ fl¬Ó‘¬«¬Ûé¬Àfl¬
øÚÀ«˙› ¬Û±øÍ¬À˚˛ÀÂÚº ŒÊ˘± ø¬ı…±˘˚˛ ¬Ûø¬ı˛˙«fl¬
[˜±Ò…ø˜fl¬]º ¤¬ı˛ ˜±Ò…À˜ ŒÊ˘±˚˛ ø˙é¬fl¬ øÚÀ˚˛±· ˝À˘ ø˙é¬±
¬ı…¬ı¶ö±¬ı˛ ˜±Ú Î¬◊iß˚˛ÀÚ¬ı˛ ¬Û±˙±¬Û±ø˙ Œ¬ı˙øfl¬Â≈ ¬ıg ¶≈®˘› ÚÓ≈¬Ú
fl¬À¬ı˛ ‡≈˘ÀÓ¬ ¬Û±À¬ı˛ ¬ıÀ˘ ˜ÀÚ fl¬¬ı˛ÀÂÚ ’ÀÚÀfl¬˝◊º

Î¬◊À~‡…, ¬ı˛±ÀÊ…¬ı˛ ’Ú…±Ú… ŒÊ˘±¬ı˛ ¬Û±˙±¬Û±ø˙ øé¬Ì

øÚ±Ê¬Û≈¬ı˛ ŒÊ˘±ÀÓ¬› ˝˝◊¶≈®˘&ø˘ÀÓ¬ œ‚« ¬ıÂ¬ı˛ ÒÀ¬ı˛
ø˙é¬fl¬ øÚÀ˚˛±· ’±È¬Àfl¬ ¬ı˛À˚˛ÀÂº ø˙é¬Àfl¬¬ı˛ ’ˆ¬±À¬ı ¬ıg ˝À˚˛
¬ı˛À˚˛ÀÂ Œ¬ı˙øfl¬Â≈ ¶≈®˘›º øfl¬Â≈ øfl¬Â≈ ¶≈®À˘ √õ∂À˚˛±ÊÚœ˚˛
ø˙é¬Àfl¬¬ı˛ ’ˆ¬±À¬ı ¬ÛÎ¬ˇ±À˙±Ú± øÍ¬fl¬Í¬±fl¬ ˝À26Ú± ¬ıÀ˘›
’øˆ¬À˚±·º ’ÀÚfl¬ Œé¬ÀS ¤fl¬ÊÚ ø˙é¬fl¬Àfl¬˝◊ ø¬ı…±˘À˚˛¬ı˛
˚±¬ıÓ¬œ˚˛ fl¬±Êfl¬˜« fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ ˝À26º ø˜Î¬íÀÎ¬ ø˜À˘¬ı˛ ¬ı±Ê±¬ı˛ ¸˝
Â±SÂ±SœÀ¬ı˛ ‡±¬ı±¬ı˛ ¬ı…¬ı¶ö±, ¶≈®˘ ¸—Sê±ôL√ ’øÙ¬À¸¬ı˛
fl¬±Êfl¬˜«  Œ¸À¬ı˛ ’±Ú≈¸±øefl¬ fl¬±Ê› fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ ˝˚˛ Ó¬“±À¬ı˛º
¤¬ı˛¬Û¬ı˛ flv¬±¸ ŒÚ›˚˛± Ó“¬±À¬ı˛ ¬ÛÀé¬ ’¸y¬ı ˝À˚˛ ›ÀÍ¬ÀÂº
¤˜Ú ¬Ûø¬ı˛ø¶öøÓ¬ÀÓ¬ ¬ı˛±ÀÊ…¬ı˛ ˝ô¶∏Àé¬À¬Û ¶≈®˘&ø˘ÀÓ¬ ^n∏Ó¬
ø˙éfl¬ øÚÀ˚˛±· ˝À˘ ¬ÛÎ¬ˇ±À˙±Ú±¬ı˛ ¬Û±˙±¬Û±ø˙ ¶≈®À˘¬ı˛
Œ‰¬˝±¬ı˛±› ¬ı˘±À¬ı ’ÀÚfl¬±—À˙ ¬ıÀ˘ ˜ÀÚ fl¬¬ı˛± ˝À26º

ŒÊ˘± ø¬ı…±˘˚˛ ¬Ûø¬ı˛˙«fl¬ [˜±Ò…ø˜fl¬] œ¬ÛÇ¬ı˛ ¬ı˛±˚˛
Ê±øÚÀ˚˛ÀÂÚ, ¬ı˛±ÀÊ…¬ı˛ øÚÀ«À˙ ŒÊ˘±¬ı˛ ¶≈®˘&ø˘¬ı˛ ˙”Ú…¬Û
› ¬Ûø¬ı˛fl¬±Í¬±À˜±¬ı˛ ø¬ı¯∏À˚˛ Ó¬Ô… ¸—¢∂˝ ‰¬˘ÀÂº ’±·±˜œ 25

Ó¬±ø¬ı˛À‡¬ı˛ ˜ÀÒ… ¶≈®˘&ø˘Àfl¬ øÚø«©Ü Ó¬Ô… Ê˜± fl¬¬ı˛±¬ı˛ øÚÀ«˙
Œ›˚˛± ˝À˚˛ÀÂº 

Î¬◊2‰¬ √õ∂±Ôø˜fl¬ ›
˝±˝◊¶≈®À˘ qè ø˙é¬fl¬
øÚÀ˚˛±À·¬ı˛ ŒÓ¬±Î¬ˇÀÊ±Î¬ˇ

øÚÊ¶§ ¸—¬ı±±Ó¬±, ø˙ø˘&øÎ¬ˇ, 23 ¤ø√õ∂˘ñ ¬ı˛ø¬ı¬ı±¬ı˛
Î¬◊M¬ı˛±=˘ ¬ı˛±˜fl‘¬¯û ø¬ıÀ¬ıfl¬±Úµ ˆ¬±¬ı √õ∂‰¬±¬ı˛ ¬Ûø¬ı˛¯∏À¬ı˛
¬Ûø(˜ ’=À˘¬ı˛ ¸À•ú˘Ú ø˙ø˘&øÎ¬ˇ¬ı˛ |œ¬ı˛±˜fl‘¬¯û
ø¬ıÀ¬ıfl¬±Úµ Œ¸±¸±˝◊øÈ¬¬ı˛ ¬ı…¬ı¶ö±¬ÛÚ±˚˛ ’Ú≈øá¬Ó¬ ˝˚˛ ø˙ø˘&øÎ¬ˇ
≈˝◊˜±˝◊˘ ŒÊ…±øÓ¬Ú·À¬ı˛º Œ¸±¸±˝◊øÈ¬¬ı˛ ’Ú…Ó¬˜ ¸˝-¸ˆ¬±¬ÛøÓ¬
¤¬ı— ¬ı˛±˜fl‘¬¯û ø˜˙Ú øÚÀ¬ıøÓ¬± ø˙é¬± › ¸—¶‘®øÓ¬ Œfl¬Àf¬ı˛
±øÊ«ø˘— ˙±‡±¬ı˛ |œ˜» ¶§±˜œ øÚÓ¬…¸Ó¬…±ÚµÊœ Œ¸‡±ÀÚ
Î¬◊¬Ûø¶öÓ¬ øÂ√À˘Úº Œ¸±¸±˝◊øÈ¬¬ı˛ ¸•Û±fl¬ ø˘È¬Ú ‰¬f ¬Û±˘

Ê±øÚÀ˚˛ÀÂ√Ú, Î¬◊M¬ı˛±=˘ ¬ı˛±˜fl‘¬¯û ø¬ıÀ¬ıfl¬±Úµ ˆ¬±¬ı √õ∂‰¬±¬ı˛
¬Ûø¬ı˛¯∏À¬ı˛ ¤È¬± ’©Ü˜ ¸À•ú˘Úº ¬ı˛ø¬ı¬ı±¬ı˛ ¸fl¬±À˘ ’Ú≈á¬±Ú
qè¬ı˛ ’±À· Í¬±fl≈¬¬ı˛ › ˜± ¶§±˜œøÊ¬ı˛ √õ∂øÓ¬fl‘¬øÓ¬ÀÓ¬ ¬Û≈©Û±‚«…
øÚÀ¬ıÚ fl¬¬ı˛± ˝˚˛º Ó¬±¬ı˛¬Û¬ı˛ Œ¬ı Œ¶a±S ¬Û±Í¬ ˝˚˛º ¸À•ú˘ÀÚ¬ı˛
Î¬◊À¬Z±ÒÚ fl¬À¬ı˛Ú ¶§±˜œ øÚÓ¬…¸Ó¬…±ÚµøÊ ˜˝±¬ı˛±Êº ø¬ZÓ¬œ˚˛
’øÒÀ¬ı˙ÀÚ ¶§±˜œøÊ¬ı˛ ¬ÛS±¬ı˘œ ŒÔÀfl¬ ¬Û±Í¬ fl¬¬ı˛± ˝˚˛º ¬ÛÀ¬ı˛
’±À˘±‰¬Ú± ¸ˆ¬± ˝˚˛, ¬ı˛±˜fl‘¬¯û ø¬ıÀ¬ıfl¬±Úµ ˆ¬±¬ı ’±Àµ±˘ÀÚ
’±|˜&À˘±¬ı˛ ±ø˚˛Q › fl¬Ó«¬¬ı…º

ø˙ø˘&øÎ¬ˇÀÓ¬ ¬ı˛±˜fl‘¬¯û ¸À•ú˘Ú

øÚÊ¶§ ¸—¬ı±±Ó¬±, ø˙ø˘&øÎ¬ˇ, 23 ¤ø√õ∂˘ñ ø˙ø˘&øÎ¬ˇÀÓ¬ ˝±ø¬ı˛À˚˛ ˚±›˚˛± ‡≈À
Œ‡À˘±˚˛±Î¬ˇÀ¬ı˛ ˜±ÀÍ¬ øÙ¬ø¬ı˛À˚˛ ’±ÚÀÓ¬ ø¬ıÀ˙¯∏ √õ∂˚˛±¸ ŒÚ›˚˛± qè fl¬¬ı˛À˘Ú
¸±—¬ı±øfl¬ ¯∏á¬œ ø¬ıù´±¸º fl¬øÚ ÒÀ¬ı˛˝◊ øÓ¬øÚ ¤ÚÀÊø¬Ûí¬ı˛ ¬ıøô¶∏ ¤˘±fl¬±ÀÓ¬
¬ı¸¬ı±¸fl¬±¬ı˛œ ‡≈ÀÀ¬ı˛ ‡≈“ÀÊ Œ¬ı¬ı˛ fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ ¬Ûø¬ı˛|˜ ‰¬±ø˘À˚˛ ˚±ø2ÂÀ˘Úº ¤˘±fl¬±¬ı˛
ø¬ıøˆ¬iß fl¬À˘±øÚ ŒÔÀfl¬ øÓ¬øÚ √õ∂±˚˛ 60 ÊÚ øfl¬À˙±¬ı˛Àfl¬ ‡≈“ÀÊ Œ¬ı¬ı˛ fl¬À¬ı˛Úº øfl¬c
Ó¬±À¬ı˛ Œ‡˘±¬ı˛ ˜±ÀÍ¬ Ú±˜±ÀÚ±¬ı˛ ÊÚ… ø¬ıøˆ¬iß Î¬◊¬Ûfl¬¬ı˛Ì √õ∂À˚˛±ÊÚ øÂ√˘º Œ˚˜Ú
øSêÀfl¬È¬ Œ‡˘±¬ı˛ ¬ı…±È¬, ¬ı˘, Î¬◊˝◊Àfl¬È¬ ˝◊Ó¬…±øº Ó¬±˝◊ ¬ı˛ø¬ı¬ı±¬ı˛ ¸˝À˚±ø·Ó¬±¬ı˛ ˝±Ó¬
¬ı±øÎ¬ˇÀ˚˛ øÀ˘Ú ¸˜±ÊÀ¸¬ıœ ˜Ú ˆ¬A±‰¬±˚«º øÓ¬øÚ ¤øÚ ¸”˚«À¸Ú fl¬À˘±øÚÀÓ¬ ¤fl¬
’Ú≈á¬±ÀÚ¬ı˛ ˜±Ò…À˜ Œ‡˘±¬ı˛ ¸±˜¢∂œ Ó≈¬À˘ ŒÚ ‡≈ÀÀ¬ı˛ ˝±ÀÓ¬º ¯∏á¬œ¬ı±¬ı≈¬ı˛ √õ∂˚˛±¸
› ˜Ú ˆ¬A±‰¬±À˚«¬ı˛ ¸˝À˚±ø·Ó¬±˚˛ ¤˘±fl¬±¬ı˛ SêœÎ¬ˇ±À√õ∂˜œ ¸fl¬À˘˝◊ Œ¬ı˙ ‡≈ø˙º
¤˝◊¸¬ı ‡≈À Œ‡À˘±˚˛±Î¬ˇÀ¬ı˛ ’ÀÚÀfl¬˝◊ Î¬◊»¸±À˝¬ı˛ ’ˆ¬±À¬ı Œ‡˘± ŒÂ√ÀÎ¬ˇ øÀ˚˛
ø¬ı¬ÛÔ·±˜œ ˝À˚˛ ø·À˚˛øÂ√˘, Ó¬±˝◊ Ó¬±À¬ı˛ ·ø˘ ŒÔÀfl¬ ˜±ÀÍ¬ ŒÙ¬¬ı˛±ÀÓ¬ ¤˝◊ √õ∂˚˛±¸
¬ıÀ˘ ¤øÚ SêœÎ¬ˇ± ¸±—¬ı±øfl¬ ¯∏á¬œ¬ı±¬ı≈ Ê±øÚÀ˚˛ÀÂ√Úº ˜Ú¬ı±¬ı≈ ¬ıÀ˘Ú, ¤˝◊¸¬ı ‡≈À
√õ∂øÓ¬ˆ¬±¬ı±ÚÀ¬ı˛ Î¬◊»¸±˝ øÀÓ¬ øÓ¬øÚ ¸¬ı¸˜˚˛ ¬Û±À˙ øÂ√À˘Ú ¤¬ı— Ô±fl¬À¬ıÚº

≈√˝◊√√ Â√±SÀfl¡ ’¬Û˝√√¬ı˛ÀÌ¬ı˛ ’øˆ¬À˚±·
øÚÊ√¶§ ¸—¬ı±√√±Ó¬±, ˜±˘√±, 23 ¤øõ∂˘-- ¬ı±·±ÀÚ ’±˜ fl≈¡ÀÎ¬ˇ±ÀÓ¬ ø·À˚˛ ’¬Û˝√√+Ó¬
˝√√˘ ≈√˝◊√√ Â√±Sº ¬ı˛ø¬ı¬ı±¬ı˛ ¸fl¡±À˘ ˜±˘√±¬ı˛ ‰“¬±À‰¬±˘ Ô±Ú±¬ı˛ ˜±˘øÓ¬¬Û≈À¬ı˛ ¬ıvfl¡¬Û±Î¬ˇ± ¢∂±À˜
‚È¬Ú±øÈ¬ ‚ÀÈ¬ÀÂ√º ¬Û≈ø˘˙ ^nÓ¬ ¬ı…¬ı¶ö± øÚÀ26√ Ú± ’øˆ¬À˚±· Ó≈¬À˘ 81 Ú•§¬ı˛ Ê√±Ó¬œ˚˛
¸Î¬ˇfl¡ ’¬ıÀ¬ı˛±Ò fl¡À¬ı˛ ø¬ıÀé¬±ˆ¬ Œ√‡±˚˛ ¶ö±Úœ˚˛ ¬ı±ø¸µ±¬ı˛±º ‡¬ı¬ı˛ Œ¬ÛÀ˚˛ ‚È¬Ú±¶öÀ˘
‰“¬±À‰¬±˘ Ô±Ú±¬ı˛ ¬Û≈ø˘˙ Œ·À˘ Ó¬±À√¬ı˛› ¤˘±fl¡±¬ı±¸œ¬ı˛ Œé¬±Àˆ¬¬ı˛ ˜≈À‡ ¬ÛÎ¬ˇÀÓ¬ ˝√√˚˛º
¤¬ı˛¬Û¬ı˛ ¬ı…¬ı¶ö± ŒÚ›˚˛±¬ı˛ ’±ù´±¸ ø√À˘ ’¬ıÀ¬ı˛±Ò Î¬◊ÀÍ¬º Ê√±Ú± ø·À˚˛ÀÂ√, ¬ı˛ø¬ı¬ı±¬ı˛ Â≈√øÈ¬¬ı˛
ø√ÀÚ ¢∂±À˜¬ı˛ ‰¬±¬ı˛ Â√±S ˙Ç¬ı˛ ˜±øÁ¡ [13], √œ¬ÛÇ¬ı˛ ˜±øÁ¡ [6], Ó¬±Ú¬ıœ¬ı˛ ’±˘˜
[14] › ˜˝√√•ú√ ¸±ø˜˜ [11] ¢∂±À˜¬ı˛ ¬Û±À˙¬ı˛ ’±˜¬ı±·±ÀÚ ˜±øÈ¬ÀÓ¬ ¬ÛÀÎ¬ˇ Ô±fl¡±
’±˜ fl≈¡ÀÎ¬ˇ±ÀÓ¬ Œ·À˘ ¤fl¡øÈ¬ ·±øÎ¬ˇ fl¡À¬ı˛ ·±˜Â√±˚˛ ˜≈‡ Ï¬±fl¡± ‰¬±¬ı˛ ¬ı…øMê√ ˙Ç¬ı˛ ›
Ó¬±Ú¬ıœ¬ı˛Àfl¡ ŒÊ√±¬ı˛¬Û”¬ı«fl¡ ·±øÎ¬ˇÀÓ¬ Ó≈¬À˘ øÚÀ˚˛ ˚±˚˛º √œ¬ÛÇ¬ı˛ › ¸±ø˜˜ Œfl¡±Ú›¬ı˛fl¡À˜
Œ¸‡±Ú ŒÔÀfl¡ ¬Û±ø˘À˚˛ ¢∂±À˜ ø·À˚˛ ¸˜ô¶ ‚È¬Ú± Ê√±Ú±˚˛º √œ¬ÛÇ¬ı˛ Ê√±Ú±˚˛ Œ˚ Ó¬±À√¬ı˛
‰¬±¬ı˛Ê√ÚÀfl¡˝◊√√ ÒÀ¬ı˛ øÚÀ˚˛ ˚±›˚˛±¬ı˛ Œ‰¬©Ü± ˝√√˚˛º õ∂ÔÀ˜ Ó¬±¬ı˛± ˙Ç¬ı˛Àfl¡ ÒÀ¬ı˛º Ó¬±¬ı˛±
øÓ¬ÚÊ√Ú ¬Û±˘±ÀÚ±¬ı˛ Œ‰¬©Ü±¬ı˛ ¸˜˚˛ Ó¬±Ú¬ıœ¬ı˛ ¬ÛÀÎ¬ˇ ˚±›˚˛±¬ı˛ ’¬Û˝√√¬ı˛Ìfl¡±¬ı˛œÀ√¬ı˛ ˝√√±ÀÓ¬
Ò¬ı˛± ¬ÛÀÎ¬ˇ ˚±˚˛º ¤ø√Àfl¡ ‚È¬Ú±øÈ¬ Ê√±Ú±Ê√±øÚ ˝√√ÀÓ¬˝◊√√ ¢∂±˜¬ı±¸œ¬ı˛± ¸˜ô¶ ‚È¬Ú± ‰“¬±À‰¬±˘
Ô±Ú±˚˛ Ê√±Ú±˚˛º øfl¡c ¤fl¡ ‚KI◊± ¬Û¬ı˛› ¬Û≈ø˘˙ Ú± ˚±›˚˛±˚˛ õ∂øÓ¬¬ı±À√ ¤˘±fl¡±¬ı±¸œ¬ı˛±
81 Ú•§¬ı˛ Ê√±Ó¬œ˚˛ ¸Î¬ˇfl¡ ’¬ıÀ¬ı˛±Ò fl¡À¬ı˛º ‚È¬Ú±¶öÀ˘ ¬Û≈ø˘˙ Œ·À˘ Ó¬±À√¬ı˛Àfl¡›
Œé¬±Àˆ¬¬ı˛ ˜≈À‡ ¬ÛÎ¬ˇÀÓ¬ ˝√√˚˛º ¬Û≈ø˘˙ ¸”ÀS Ê√±Ú± ø·À˚˛ÀÂ√, øÚÀ‡“±Ê√ ø˙qÀ√¬ı˛
¬Ûø¬ı˛¬ı±À¬ı˛¬ı˛ ’øˆ¬À˚±À·¬ı˛ øˆ¬øM√√ÀÓ¬ Ó¬√ôL qè ˝√√À˚˛ÀÂ√º

¤¬ı±¬ı˛ ŒÂ√±È¬ ‰¬± ¬ı±·±Ú›
é≈¬^ Œ¸À‰¬¬ı˛ ’±›Ó¬±˚˛

øÚÊ¶§ ¸—¬ı±±Ó¬±, Ê˘¬Û±˝◊&øÎ¬ˇ, 20 ¤ø√õ∂˘ñ ¤¬ı±¬ı˛ ¬ıÎ¬ˇ ‰¬± ¬ı±·±ÀÚ¬ı˛
¬Û±˙±¬Û±ø˙ ŒÂ√±È¬ ¬ı±·±ÚÀfl¬› é≈¬^ Œ¸À‰¬¬ı˛ ’±›Ó¬±˚˛ ’±ÚÀÓ¬ ‰¬À˘ÀÂ√ ¬ı˛±Ê…
¸¬ı˛fl¬±¬ı˛º ¬Û±˙±¬Û±ø˙ fl“¬±È¬±Ó¬±À¬ı˛¬ı˛ øˆ¬Ó¬À¬ı˛ Ô±fl¬± Êø˜ÀÓ¬› ˚±ÀÓ¬ Œ¸‰¬ Œ¬Û“ÃÂ√˚˛
Œ¸˝◊ Œ‰¬©Ü±› ‰¬˘ÀÂ√ ¬ıÀ˘ Ê˘¸•Û Î¬◊iß˚˛Ú˜Laœ Œ¸ÃÀ˜Ú ˜˝±¬Û±S Ê±øÚÀ˚˛ÀÂ√Úº
¬ı‘˝¶ÛøÓ¬¬ı±¬ı˛ é≈¬^ Œ¸‰¬ √õ∂fl¬Àä¬ı˛ fl¬±Ê ‡øÓ¬À˚˛ Œ‡ÀÓ¬ Ê˘¬Û±˝◊&øÎ¬ˇ ’±À¸Ú
øÓ¬øÚº fl¬Ô± ¬ıÀ˘Ú ŒÊ˘± √õ∂˙±¸Ú › Ù¬Ó¬À¬ı˛¬ı˛ ’±øÒfl¬±ø¬ı˛fl¬À¬ı˛ ¸Àeº ŒÊ˘±˚˛
ø¬ıù´¬ı…±ÀÇ¬ı˛ ’Ô«±Ú≈fl”¬À˘… Œ˚¸¬ı fl¬±Ê ˝À2Â Ó¬±¬ı˛› ¬Û˚«±À˘±‰¬Ú± fl¬À¬ı˛Ú øÓ¬øÚº
Ê˘¬Û±˝◊&øÎ¬ˇ ŒÊ˘±˚˛ 100 Œfl¬±øÈ¬ È¬±fl¬± é≈¬^ Œ¸‰¬ √õ∂fl¬Àä ¬ı¬ı˛±ÀV¬ı˛ fl¬Ô± Œ‚±¯∏Ì±
fl¬À¬ı˛Ú Œ¸ÃÀ˜Ú¬ı±¬ı≈º Ê±Ú±Ú, ’√õ∂À˚˛±ÊÀÚ ÊÀ˘¬ı˛ ¬ı…¬ı˝±¬ı˛ ¬ıgº Œ¸˝◊ ¸Àe fl¬˜
ÊÀ˘ ˚±ÀÓ¬ √õ∂À˚˛±ÊÚ Œ˜È¬±ÀÚ± ˚±˚˛, Œ¸ Œ‰¬©Ü±˝◊ ‰¬˘ÀÂ√º ˝◊øÓ¬˜ÀÒ… ¬ıÎ¬ˇ ‰¬± ¬ı±·±ÀÚ
ÊÀ˘¬ı˛ ’¬Û‰¬˚˛ ¬ıg fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ ø¶x—˘±¬ı˛ ˝◊ø¬ı˛À·˙Ú ‰¬±˘≈ fl¬¬ı˛± ˝À˚˛ÀÂ√º ¤˝◊ ¬ÛXøÓ¬ÀÓ¬
¬ı‘ø©Ü¬ı˛ ˜ÀÓ¬± Ê˘Ò±¬ı˛± ‰¬± ·±ÀÂ√¬ı˛ √õ∂À˚˛±ÊÚœ˚˛ ÊÀ˘¬ı˛ ‰¬±ø˝± ø˜øÈ¬À˚˛ øÀ2Âº øÍ¬fl¬
¤fl¬˝◊ ¬ı…¬ı¶ö± ¤¬ı±¬ı˛ ‰¬±˘≈ fl¬¬ı˛± ˝À2Â ŒÂ√±È¬ ‰¬± ¬ı±·±Ú&ø˘ÀÓ¬›º øÓ¬øÚ ¬ıÀ˘Ú, Œ¬ı˙
øfl¬Â√≈ ¬ı±·±Ú ˝◊øÓ¬˜ÀÒ…˝◊ ¤˝◊ ¬ÛXøÓ¬ÀÓ¬ Ê˘À¸‰¬ fl¬¬ı˛ÀÂ√º ¬ı±øfl¬ ¬ı±·±Ú&ø˘ÀÓ¬› ¤˝◊
¬ı…¬ı¶ö± Œ¬Û“ÃÀÂ√ Œ›˚˛± ˝À¬ıº

·è˜±¬ı˛±˚˛ øÚÀ‡“±Ê ’±¬ı˛› ¤fl¬øÈ¬ ·`¬±¬ı˛
øÚÊ¶§ ¸—¬ı±±Ó¬±, Ê˘¬Û±˝◊&øÎ¬ˇ, 23 ¤ø√õ∂˘ñ Œ‰¬±¬ı˛± ø˙fl¬±ø¬ı˛À¬ı˛ ˝±ÀÓ¬ ŒÊ±Î¬ˇ±
·`¬±¬ı˛ øÚÒÀÚ¬ı˛ ¬Û¬ı˛ ·è˜±¬ı˛± Ê±Ó¬œ˚˛ Î¬◊…±ÀÚ ’±¬ı˛› ¤fl¬øÈ¬ ·`¬±¬ı˛ øÚÀ‡“±Êº
¬ıÚø¬ıˆ¬±· ¸”ÀS ¤‡¬ı¬ı˛ Ê±Ú± Œ·ÀÂº ¬Ûø¬ı˛À¬ı˙À√õ∂˜œÀ¬ı˛ ’øˆ¬À˚±·, øÚÀ‡“±Ê
·`¬±¬ı˛øÈ¬Àfl¬› ˝Ó¬…± fl¬À¬ı˛ ‡Î¬ˇ· Œfl¬ÀÈ¬ øÚÀ˚˛ ¬Û±ø˘À˚˛ Œ˚ÀÓ¬ ¬Û±À¬ı˛ ø˙fl¬±ø¬ı˛¬ı˛±º

¤¬ı˛ Ù¬À˘ ·¬è˜±¬ı˛±˚˛ ¬ıÚ fl¬˜œ«À¬ı˛ ÚÊ¬ı˛±ø¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ ¬ı…Ô«Ó¬± ’±¬ı±¬ı˛› √õ∂fl¬±À˙…
¤À¸ÀÂº ¬ı˛ø¬ı¬ı±¬ı˛ ·¬è˜±¬ı˛± ¤˘±fl¬± ‚≈À¬ı˛ ŒÀ‡Ú ¬ıÚ˜Laœ ø¬ıÚ˚˛fl‘¬¯û ¬ı˜«Úº øÓ¬øÚ
Ê±Ú±Ú, ·¬è˜±¬ı˛± Ê±Ó¬œ˚˛ Î¬◊…±ÀÚ Œ˜±È¬ 50øÈ¬ ·`¬±¬ı˛ ¬ı˛À˚˛ÀÂº ¤¬ı˛˜ÀÒ… ≈íøÈ¬
Œ‰¬±¬ı˛± ø˙fl¬±ø¬ı˛¬ı˛± Œ˜À¬ı˛ÀÂ ’±¬ı˛› ¤fl¬øÈ¬ ·`¬±¬ı˛ ¬ıÓ«¬˜±ÀÚ øÚÀ‡“±Ê ¬ı˛À˚˛ÀÂº Œ¸øÈ¬¬ı˛
Œ‡“±ÀÊ ·¬è˜±¬ı˛± Ê≈ÀÎ¬ˇ Ó¬~±ø˙ qè ˝À˚˛ÀÂº øÓ¬øÚ Ê±Ú±Ú, ÚÊ¬ı˛±ø¬ı˛ ÊÚ…
·¬è˜±¬ı˛±¬ı˛ √õ∂øÓ¬øÈ¬ ·`¬±¬ı˛ ø¬ÛÂ≈ ¤fl¬ÊÚ fl¬À¬ı˛ ¬ıÚfl¬˜œ«Àfl¬ ±ø˚˛Q À›˚˛± ˝À˚˛ÀÂº
Î≈¬˚˛±¸« ¸˝ Ê˘±¬Û±Î¬ˇ± › ¬ı'± ÊeÀ˘› ÚÊ¬ı˛±ø¬ı˛ ¬ı±Î¬ˇ±ÀÚ± ˝À˚˛ÀÂº ÊeÀ˘¬ı˛
’ˆ¬…ôL√À¬ı˛ Ó¬~±ø˙ q¬è fl¬À¬ı˛ÀÂ fl¬˜œ«¬ı˛±º ø¬ıÚ˚˛¬ı±¬ı≈ ¬ıÀ˘Ú, ˝◊øÓ¬˜ÀÒ… ·¬è˜±¬ı˛±¬ı˛
¤fl¬ ø¬ıÈ¬ ’øÙ¬¸±¬ı˛Àfl¬ ¸±¸À¬Û`¬ fl¬¬ı˛± ˝À˚˛ÀÂ ¤¬ı— ¤fl¬ Œ¬ı˛?±¬ı˛Àfl¬ Œ˙±ífl¬Ê fl¬¬ı˛±
˝À˚˛ÀÂº ¤¬ı˛¬Û¬ı˛› ˚ø Œ‡± ˚±˚˛, ·±øÙ¬˘øÓ¬ ¬ı˛À˚˛ÀÂ, Ó¬±˝À˘ ˙Mê ˝±ÀÓ¬ Ó¬±
Œ˜±fl¬±ø¬ı˘± fl¬¬ı˛± ˝À¬ıº ¬Û≈ø˘À˙¬ı˛ ¸˝À˚±ø·Ó¬± øÚÀ˚˛ Œ·±È¬± ‚È¬Ú±¬ı˛ Ó¬ôL√ ˝À26º
¤øÀfl¬ ¬ıÚfl¬˜œ«À ¤fl¬øÈ¬ ’—À˙¬ı˛ ±ø¬ı, ¬Û˚«±5 fl¬˜œ«¬ı˛ ’ˆ¬±À¬ı Ò≈“fl¬ÀÂ Ù¬Ó¬º ¬ıU
¬ıÂ¬ı˛ ¬ıg ˝À˚˛ ø·À˚˛ÀÂ ¬ıÚø¬ıˆ¬±À· øÚÀ˚˛±·º ¬ıÓ«¬˜±ÀÚ ¬ıÚ¬ıøô¶∏ ¤˘±fl¬±¬ı˛ ˜±Ú≈¯∏À¬ı˛
fl¬±ÀÊ Ú±˜±ÀÚ± ˝À˚˛ÀÂº ’¶ö±˚˛œ fl¬˜œ«À¬ı˛ øÀ˚˛ ø¬ıÀ˙¯∏ fl¬±Ê› fl¬¬ı˛±ÀÚ± ˚±˚˛ Ú±º

¬ıÚ˜Laœ ¬ıÀ˘Ú, ¸˜ô¶∏ ¸˜¸…± Œ˜È¬±ÀÚ±¬ı˛√ √õ∂øSê˚˛± qè ˝À˚˛ÀÂº ¬Û±˙±¬Û±ø˙
ÊeÀ˘¬ı˛ ¤˝◊ √õ∂±Ìœ &ø˘Àfl¬› ¬ı˛é¬± fl¬ÀÓ¬ ˝À¬ıº ¤ˆ¬±À¬ı ¬ıU ˜”˘…¬ı±Ú √õ∂±Ì Ú©Ü ˝ÀÓ¬
Ô±fl¬À˘ ‹øÓ¬˝… ÒÀ¬ı˛ ¬ı˛±‡± ˚±À¬ı Ú±º

ø‰¬Ó¬± ¬ı±À‚¬ı˛ ‰¬±˜Î¬ˇ± ¸˝ Ò‘Ó¬ 2
øÚÊ¶§ ¸—¬ı±±Ó¬±, Ê˘¬Û±˝◊&øÎ¬ˇ, 23 ¤ø√õ∂˘ñ ˙øÚ¬ı±¬ı˛ ø¬ıÀfl¬À˘ Ú±¢∂±fl¬±È¬±
‡≈øÚ˚˛± Œ˜±À¬ı˛¬ı˛ fl¬±ÀÂ ø‰¬Ó¬±¬ı±À‚¬ı˛ ‰¬±˜Î¬ˇ± ¸˝ ≈˝◊ ¬ı…øMêÀfl¬ ’±È¬fl¬ fl¬¬ı˛˘ ¤¸¤¸ø¬ı
Ê›˚˛±Ú¬ı˛±º fl¬±˜±`¬KI◊ ¸?˚˛ ¬Û±À`¬ ¬ıÀ˘Ú, Œ·±¬ÛÚ ¸”ÀS ‡¬ı¬ı˛ Œ¬ÛÀ˚˛ ˙øÚ¬ı±¬ı˛
ø¬ıÀfl¬À˘ ŒSêÓ¬± ¸±øÊÀ˚˛ ≈˝◊ Ê›˚˛±ÚÀfl¬ ‡≈øÚ˚˛± Œ˜±ÀÎ¬ˇ ¬Û±Í¬±ÀÚ± ˝˚˛º Œ¸˝◊ ¸˜˚˛
Ú·¬ı˛±fl¬±È¬±¬ı˛ øfl¬ ŒÔÀfl¬ ≈˝◊ ¬ı…±øMê Ó¬±À¬ı˛ fl¬±ÀÂ ›˝◊ ø‰¬Ó¬±¬ı±À‚¬ı˛ ‰¬±˜Î¬ˇ± ø¬ıøSê
fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ ¤À˘ Œ¢∂Ù¬Ó¬±¬ı˛ fl¬¬ı˛± ˝˚˛º Ê±Ú± Œ·ÀÂ, Ó¬±¬ı˛± ’¸À˜¬ı˛ Œfl¬±fl¬¬ı˛±Á¬±ÀÎ¬ˇ¬ı˛
¬ı±ø¸µ±º ‡¬ı¬ı˛ Œ¬ÛÀ˚˛ øÎ¬¤Ù¬› Ó¬±À Œ¢∂Ù¬Ó¬±¬ı˛ fl¬À¬ı˛ ·è˜±¬ı˛±˚˛ øÚÀ˚˛ ˚±˚˛º
Ò‘Ó¬À¬ı˛ ¬Ûø¬ı˛‰¬˚˛ Ê±Ú± ˚±˚˛ øÚº

Œ¬ı˛±·œ¬ı˛ ’±Rœ˚˛À¬ı˛ Ê˘-¬ı±Ó¬±¸±
¬ıKI◊ÀÚ¬ı˛ ’Ú≈˜øÓ¬ Ú± Œ˜˘±¬ı˛ ’øˆ¬À˚±·

øÚÊ¶§ ¸—¬ı±±Ó¬±, ¬ı˝¬ı˛˜¬Û≈¬ı˛, 23 ¤ø√õ∂˘ñ ˜≈ø˙«±¬ı± Œ˜øÎ¬Àfl¬˘ fl¬À˘Ê
˝±¸¬Û±Ó¬±À˘ ˆ¬øÓ«¬ Œ¬ı˛±·œÀ¬ı˛ ’±Rœ˚˛ ¤¬ı— ø‰¬øfl¬»¸± fl¬¬ı˛±ÀÓ¬ ¤À¸ øÈ¬øfl¬ÀÈ¬¬ı˛ ˘±˝◊ÀÚ
“±Î¬ˇ±ÀÚ± ˜±Ú≈¯∏À¬ı˛ ˜ÀÒ… Ê˘, ŒÂ±˘±, ¬ı±Ó¬±¸± ¬ıKI◊ÀÚ¬ı˛ ’Ú≈˜øÓ¬ Ú± Œ˜˘±¬ı˛ ’øˆ¬À˚±·
fl¬¬ı˛À˘Ú ŒÊ˘± fl¬—À¢∂¸ ŒÚÓ‘¬Qº ˙øÚ¬ı±¬ı˛ ¤˝◊ ‚È¬Ú±Àfl¬ Œfl¬f fl¬À¬ı˛ Ù¬±˚˛ ‡±˚˛
‰¬±=˘… ÂÎ¬ˇ±˚˛ ˝±¸¬Û±Ó¬±˘ ‰¬QÀ¬ı˛º Œ˙À¯∏ ˝±¸¬Û±Ó¬±À˘¬ı˛ ¬ı±˝◊À¬ı˛ ÊÀ˘¬ı˛ Ê±¬ı˛ Œ¬ı˛À‡
Œ¬ı±Ó¬À˘ ˆ¬À¬ı˛ Ê˘ ¤ÀÚ Œ¬ı˛±·œÀ¬ı˛ ‡±›˚˛±ÀÚ±¬ı˛ ¬ı…¬ı¶ö± fl¬À¬ı˛Ú fl¬—À¢∂¸ ŒÚÓ‘¬Qº
¤˜ÚÈ¬±˝◊ Ê±Ú±Ú √õ∂À˙ fl¬—À¢∂¸ fl¬ø˜øÈ¬¬ı˛ ˜≈‡¬Û±S Ê˚˛ôL√ ±¸º øÓ¬øÚ ¬ıÀ˘Ú,
ë˜≈ø˙«±¬ı± ŒÊ˘± ¤¬ı— ŒÊ˘±¬ı˛ ¬ı±˝◊À¬ı˛ ŒÔÀfl¬ √õ∂øÓ¬øÚ ˝±Ê±¬ı˛ ˝±Ê±¬ı˛ ˜±Ú≈¯∏
Œ˜øÎ¬Àfl¬˘ fl¬À˘Ê ˝±¸¬Û±Ó¬±À˘ ø‰¬øfl¬»¸± fl¬¬ı˛±ÀÓ¬ ’±À¸Úº ‚KI◊±¬ı˛ ¬Û¬ı˛ ‚KI◊± Ó¬±¬ı˛±
øÈ¬øfl¬ÀÈ¬¬ı˛ ˘±˝◊ÀÚ “±Î¬ˇ±Úº ’Ô‰¬ ¤˝◊ ·¬ı˛À˜ Ó¬±¬ı˛± Œ˚ ¤fl¬È≈¬ Ê˘ ‡±À¬ıÚ, Œ¸˝◊ Î¬◊¬Û±˚˛›
ŒÚ˝◊º fl¬±¬ı˛Ì ˝±¸¬Û±Ó¬±À˘¬ı˛ ¸˜ô¶∏ ¬Û±Úœ˚˛ ÊÀ˘¬ı˛ fl¬˘ ‡±¬ı˛±¬Ûº ¤È¬± Ê±Ú±¬ı˛ ¬ÛÀ¬ı˛
øÓ¬ÚøÚ ’±À· √õ∂À˙ fl¬—À¢∂¸ ¸ˆ¬±¬ÛøÓ¬ Ó¬Ô± ¬ı˝¬ı˛˜¬Û≈À¬ı˛¬ı˛ ¸±—¸ Œ˜øÎ¬Àfl¬˘ fl¬À˘Ê
˝±¸¬Û±Ó¬±˘ ¬Ûø¬ı˛˙«ÀÚ ¤À˘ Œ¬ı˛±·œ¬ı˛ ¬ı±øÎ¬ˇ¬ı˛ ’±Rœ˚˛¬ı˛± ¤˝◊ ’øˆ¬À˚±· fl¬À¬ı˛Úº ’Òœ¬ı˛
Œ‰¬ÃÒ≈¬ı˛œ ¸Àe ¸Àe ˆ¬±˝◊¸ ø√õ∂øk¬Û±˘Àfl¬ ¸˜ô¶∏È¬± Ê±Ú±Úº øÓ¬øÚ ^n∏Ó¬Ó¬±¬ı˛ ¸Àe ¬Û±Úœ˚˛
ÊÀ˘¬ı˛ ¬ı…¬ı¶ö±¬ı˛ ’±ù´±¸ ŒÚº øfl¬c øÓ¬øÚ Ó¬± Ú± fl¬¬ı˛±˚˛, ’±Ê ¬ı˝¬ı˛˜¬Û≈¬ı˛ È¬±Î¬◊Ú
fl¬—À¢∂À¸¬ı˛ ¬Ûé¬ ŒÔÀfl¬ ˝±¸¬Û±Ó¬±À˘¬ı˛ øÈ¬øfl¬È¬ fl¬±Î¬◊KI◊±À¬ı˛¬ı˛ ¸±˜ÀÚ ’±˜¬ı˛± Ó‘¬¯û± øÚ¬ı±¬ı˛Ì
’øˆ¬˚±Ê fl¬ø¬ı˛º ˆ¬±˝◊¸ ø√õ∂øk¬ÛÀ˘¬ı˛ fl¬±ÀÂ ¤ ¬ı…±¬Û±À¬ı˛ ’Ú≈˜øÓ¬› ‰¬±›˚˛± ˝˚˛º øfl¬c
øÓ¬øÚ ’±˜±À¬ı˛ Œ¸˝◊ ’Ú≈˜øÓ¬ ŒÚøÚº Ó¬±˝◊ ¬ı±Ò… ˝À˚˛ ’±˜±À¬ı˛ ˝±¸¬Û±Ó¬±À˘¬ı˛ Œ·ÀÈ¬¬ı˛
ÊÀ˘¬ı˛ Ê±¬ı˛&À˘± Œ¬ı˛À‡ ¤À¸ Œ¬ı±Ó¬À˘ Œ¬ı±Ó¬À˘ Ê˘ ˆ¬À¬ı˛ ˆ¬À¬ı˛ Œ¬ı˛±·œ¬ı˛ ’±Rœ˚˛À¬ı˛
Ó¬± øÀ˚˛øÂº ¤¬ı˛ Œ‰¬À˚˛ ≈ˆ«¬±·… ¤¬ı— ˘7¡¡¡±ÊÚfl¬ ‚È¬Ú± ’±¬ı˛ øfl¬ ˝ÀÓ¬ ¬Û±À¬ı˛º ’±˜±À¬ı˛
±ø¬ı, ’ø¬ı˘À•§ ¬Û±Úœ˚˛ ÊÀ˘¬ı˛ fl¬˘ ¤¬ı— Œ˙Ã‰¬±·±À¬ı˛¬ı˛ ¬ı…¬ı¶ö± ˝±¸¬Û±Ó¬±˘ fl¬Ó‘¬«¬Ûé¬Àfl¬
fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬ ˝À¬ıºíí fl¬—À¢∂À¸¬ı˛ ¤˝◊ ’øˆ¬À˚±À·¬ı˛ ¬Ûø¬ı˛À√õ∂øé¬ÀÓ¬ Œ˚±·±À˚±· fl¬¬ı˛± ˝˚˛
˝±¸¬Û±Ó¬±À˘¬ı˛ ˆ¬±˝◊¸ ø√õ∂øk¬Û±˘ Ó¬Ô± ¸≈¬Û±¬ı˛ Î¬±. ¸≈˝+Ó¬± ¬Û±À˘¬ı˛ ¸Àeº øÓ¬øÚ ¤ øÚÀ˚˛
Œfl¬±Ú› fl¬Ô± ¬ı˘±ÀÓ¬ ¬ı˛±øÊ ˝ÚøÚº 

ø˙ø˘&øÎ¬ˇÀÓ¬ ˝±ø¬ı˛À˚˛ ˚±›˚˛±
‡≈À Œ‡À˘±˚˛±Î¬ˇÀ¬ı˛

˜”˘À¶⁄±ÀÓ¬ ŒÙ¬¬ı˛±ÀÚ±¬ı˛ Î¬◊À…±· øÚÊ¶§ ¸—¬ı±±Ó¬±, ø˙ø˘&øÎ¬ˇ, 23 ¤ø√õ∂˘ñ ·è˜±¬ı˛±
Ê±Ó¬œ˚˛ Î¬◊…±ÀÚ ≈øÈ¬ ·G±¬ı˛ ˝Ó¬…±¬ı˛ ‚È¬Ú± ‚ÀÈ¬ ¸•xøÓ¬º ’±¬ı˛
Ó¬± øÚÀ˚˛ ø¬ıøˆ¬iß ˜˝À˘ Œ˙±¬ı˛À·±˘ qè ˝À˚˛ÀÂ√º ¬ı˛ø¬ı¬ı±¬ı˛
¬ıÚ˜Laœ ø¬ıÚ˚˛fl‘¬¯û ¬ı˜«Ú ·è˜±¬ı˛±ÀÓ¬ ø·À˚˛ Δ¬ıÍ¬fl¬ fl¬À¬ı˛Úº
øÓ¬øÚ Œ¸‡±ÀÚ ¬ıÚ √õ∂˙±¸ÀÚ¬ı˛ fl¬À˚˛fl¬ÊÚÀfl¬ ¬ıfl≈¬øÚ› ŒÚº
Ó¬±¬ı˛¬Û¬ı˛ Œ˚ ¶ö±Ú ŒÔÀfl¬ ·G±¬ı˛ ≈íøÈ¬Àfl¬ ˜‘Ó¬ ’¬ı¶ö±˚˛ Î¬◊X±¬ı˛
fl¬¬ı˛± ˝˚˛ Œ¸˝◊ ¶ö±ÚøÈ¬› øÓ¬øÚ ¬Ûø¬ı˛˙«Ú fl¬À¬ı˛Úº ø¬ıÚ˚˛¬ı±¬ı≈
¬ıÀ˘Ú, ¬ıÚ…√õ∂±Ìœ ¬ı˛é¬± fl¬¬ı˛ÀÓ¬˝◊ ˝À¬ıº Œfl¬±Ú› ˆ¬±À¬ı˝◊
≈©‘®Ó¬œÀ¬ı˛ Â√±Î¬ˇ± ˝À¬ı Ú±º ¬ıÚ √õ∂˙±¸Ú ¬Û≈À¬ı˛±À˜ ¸øSê˚˛
¬ı˛À˚˛ÀÂ√º ¤øÚ ¬ıÚ √õ∂˙±¸Ú ŒÔÀfl¬ ¬ıÚfl¬˜«œ ˜˝À˘ ŒÓ¬±˘¬Û±Î¬ˇ
qè ˝À˚˛ÀÂ√ ¤fl¬ÊÚ ¬ø¬ıÈ¬ ’Ù¬¸±¬ı˛Àfl¬ ¸±¸À¬Û`¬ fl¬¬ı˛±˚˛º
’Ú…øÀfl¬ Œ¬ı˛? ’øÙ¬¸±¬ı˛ ’À˘±fl¬ ¬ı¸≈Àfl¬ øÓ¬ÚøÀÚ¬ı˛ ˜ÀÒ…
Ê¬ı±¬ı øÀÓ¬ ¬ı˘± ˝À˚˛ÀÂ√º Ê±Ú± ø·À˚˛ÀÂ√ Œ¬ı˛? ’øÙ¬¸±¬ı˛

’À˘±fl¬ ¬ı¸≈ Ê¬ı±¬ı Œ›˚˛±¬ı˛ ÊÚ… ΔÓ¬ø¬ı˛ ˝À2ÂÚº øÓ¬øÚ Œ˚¸¬ı
Ó¬Ô… Œ˜À˘ ÒÀ¬ı˛ÀÂ√Ú Ó¬± ˝˘ñ ¤fl¬, øÓ¬øÚ ’øÓ¬ø¬ı˛Mê ±ø˚˛Q
øÚÀ˚˛ fl¬±Ê fl¬¬ı˛øÂ√À˘Ú , ≈˝◊, ·è˜±¬ı˛±¬ı˛ ’ÒœÀÚ ‰¬±¬ı˛øÈ¬ ø¬ıÀÈ¬
øÓ¬øÚ øÎ¬Î¬◊øÈ¬ fl¬¬ı˛øÂ√À˘Ú , øÓ¬Ú, ·è˜±¬ı˛± Â√±Î¬ˇ±› Ò”¬ÛÀÁ¬±Î¬ˇ±,
¬ı≈Ò≈¬ı˛±˜ › ø¬ıÂ√±ˆ¬±„±º ¤Ó¬&À˘± ø¬ıÀÈ¬¬ı˛ ’øÓ¬ø¬ı˛Mê ±ø˚˛Q
Ó“¬±¬ı˛ ¬ÛÀé¬ ¤fl¬± ¸±˜±˘ Œ›˚˛± ¸y√¬ı ˝ø2Â˘Ú±º Ó¬±Â√±Î¬ˇ±
¬ıÀÚ¬ı˛ øÎ¬Î¬◊øÈ¬ Œ›˚˛± ˝ø2Â˘ ˜”˘Ó¬ Êe˘ ¤˘±fl¬±ÀÓ¬º
Œ˚‡±ÀÚ Êe˘ ¤fl¬È≈¬ fl¬˜ Œ¸˝◊ ¬ı“±˙Á¬±Î¬ˇ ¤˘±fl¬±ÀÓ¬ ¬ıÀÚ¬ı˛
Œ˘±fl¬ÊÚ ¬Û±˝±¬ı˛± øø2Â˘ Ú±º ¤¬ı˛˝◊ ¸≈À˚±· øÚÀ˚˛ÀÂ√
Œ‰¬±¬ı˛±ø˙fl¬±¬ı˛œ¬ı˛±º Ó¬À¬ı ¤¬ı±¬ı˛ ŒÔÀfl¬ ¬ı“±˙Á¬±Î¬ˇ ¤˘±fl¬±ÀÓ¬›
È¬˝˘ Œ›˚˛±¬ı˛ fl¬±Ê qè ˝À¬ıº Ó¬À¬ı ¬ıÚ…√õ∂±Ìœ ˝Ó¬…±¬ı˛ ¸Àe
¤fl¬øÈ¬ ¬ıÎ¬ˇ¸Î¬ˇ ‰¬Sê ¸øSê˚˛ ¬ıÀ˘ ˜ÀÚ fl¬¬ı˛± ˝À2Âº Œ·±È¬±
ø¬ı¯∏˚˛øÈ¬ ø‚À¬ı˛ ø¬ıøˆ¬iß ˜˝À˘ Œ˙±¬ı˛À·±˘ qè ˝À˚˛ÀÂ√º

·è˜±¬ı˛±˚˛ ·G±¬ı˛ ˝Ó¬…± øÚÀ˚˛
¸±¸À¬Û`¬ 1, Œ˙±fl¬Ê Œ¬ı˛? ’øÙ¬¸±¬ı˛Àfl¬

øÚÊ¶§ ¸—¬ı±±Ó¬±, ø˙ø˘&øÎ¬ˇ, 23 ¤ø√õ∂˘ñ ˙øÚ¬ı±¬ı˛
¬ı˛±ÀÓ¬ ø˙ø˘&øÎ¬ˇ ˝±˚˛¬ı˛¬Û±Î¬ˇ±˚˛ ¬ı±¬ı±¬ı˛ ˜‘Ó≈¬…¬ı±ø¯∏«fl¬œÀÓ¬
¬ı¶a±Ú fl¬¬ı˛À˘Ú ŒÂ√À˘º ·Ó¬ ¬ıÂ√¬ı˛ ˜±¬ı˛± ˚±Ú ·±gœ Œ‚±¯∏
Ú±À˜ ¤fl¬ ¬ı…øMêº Ó¬±¬ı˛˝◊ ŒÂ√À˘ ¸≈øÊÓ¬ Œ‚±¯∏ ›¬ı˛ÀÙ¬ ¬ı±ø¬Û
¬ı±¬ı±¬ı˛ ˜‘Ó≈¬…¬ı±ø¯∏«fl¬œÀÓ¬ ¤˘±fl¬±¬ı˛ 50 ÊÚ ≈¶ö ˜ø˝˘±¬ı˛
˝±ÀÓ¬ ¬ı¶a √õ∂±ÀÚ¬ı˛ Î¬◊À…±· ŒÚÚº Ó¬±¬ı˛˝◊ ¸Àe ¤˘±fl¬±¬ı˛
≈¶ö ø˙q › Â√±SÂ√±SœÀ¬ı˛ ˝±ÀÓ¬ ¬ı…±· √õ∂±ÀÚ¬ı˛ Î¬◊À…±·›
ŒÚÚ øÓ¬øÚº ’Ú…±Ú… ¬ıÂ√À¬ı˛¬ı˛ ˜ÀÓ¬± ˙øÚ¬ı±¬ı˛ Δ¬ı˙±‡œ
’˜±¬ı¸…±ÀÓ¬ Ó“¬±À¬ı˛ ¬ı±øÎ¬ˇÀÓ¬ fl¬±˘œ¬Û≈ÀÊ±¬ı˛› ’±À˚˛±ÊÚ
fl¬¬ı˛± ˝˚˛º ˙øÚ¬ı±¬ı˛ Œ¸˝◊ ’Ú≈á¬±ÀÚ Î¬◊¬Ûø¶öÓ¬ øÂ√À˘Ú
¬Û≈ø˘À˙¬ı˛ ¤ø¸ø¬Û ’ø‰¬ôL√… &5 Â√±Î¬ˇ±› ˆ¬øMêÚ·¬ı˛ Ô±Ú±¬ı˛

’±˝◊ø¸ ’Ú≈¬Û˜ ˜Ê≈˜±¬ı˛, ø¸ø¬Û¤À˜¬ı˛ ¬Û≈¬ı˛ fl¬±Î¬◊øk˘¬ı˛
Œ¬ı˛¬ı± ¸¬ı˛fl¬±¬ı˛ √õ∂˜≈‡º Ó¬±Â√±Î¬ˇ± ˝±˚˛¬ı˛¬Û±Î¬ˇ± ¬ı…¬ı¸±˚˛œ
¸ø˜øÓ¬¬ı˛ Œ‰¬˚˛±¬ı˛˜…±Ú Œ¬ı˙Ç¬ı˛ ¸±˝±, ¸ˆ¬±¬ÛøÓ¬ ’˜˘
fl≈¬˜±¬ı˛ ¸±˝±À‰¬ÃÒ≈ø¬ı˛, ¸±Ò±¬ı˛Ì ¸•Û±fl¬ øÚ˜«˘fl≈¬˜±¬ı˛
¸¬ı˛fl¬±¬ı˛ Î¬◊¬Ûø¶öÓ¬ ˝À˚˛ Î¬◊»¸±˝ √õ∂±Ú fl¬À¬ı˛Úº √õ∂˚˛±Ó¬ ·±gœ
Œ‚±¯∏Àfl¬ ¶ú¬ı˛Ì fl¬À¬ı˛ ŒÂ√À˘ ¬ı±ø¬Û Œ‚±À¯∏¬ı˛ ¤˝◊ fl¬˜«¸”ø‰¬¬ı˛
√õ∂˙—¸± fl¬À¬ı˛Ú ¤˘±fl¬±¬ı˛ ’ÀÚÀfl¬º ’Ú≈á¬±Ú qè¬ı˛ ’±À·˝◊
√õ∂˚˛±Ó¬ ·±gœ Œ‚±À¯∏¬ı˛ ¶aœ ¬Û±è˘ Œ‚±¯∏ fl¬À˚˛fl¬ÊÚ ≈¶ö
˜ø˝˘±¬ı˛ ˝±ÀÓ¬ ¬ı¶a Ó≈¬À˘ ŒÚº ¬ÛÀ¬ı˛ ¬Û≈ø˘˙ ’±øÒfl¬±ø¬ı˛fl¬
’ø‰¬ôL√… &5, ’Ú≈¬Û˜ ˜Ê≈˜±¬ı˛, ¬Û≈¬ı˛ fl¬±Î¬◊øk˘¬ı˛ Œ¬ı˛¬ı±
¸¬ı˛fl¬±¬ı˛ √õ∂˜≈‡ ¸fl¬À˘¬ı˛ ˝±ÀÓ¬ ¬ı¶a Ó≈¬À˘ ŒÚº

¬ı±¬ı±¬ı˛ ˜‘Ó≈¬…¬ı±ø¯∏«fl¬œÀÓ¬ ≈¶ö
˜ø˝˘±À¬ı˛ ¬ı¶a±Ú ŒÂ√À˘¬ı˛



THEFREEPRESSJOURNAL

MUMBAI | MONDAY | APRIL 24, 201710

���� ������ �� ������ �����

�������� �������� ���� ���� ������

�������� ������� ��� ���

�� ����� ����� �����������

��������� ���� ����� �������

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �

������������������������������������

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �

������ � ����� � � � ����� � �

�������� ���� �������� ���������

��������� �������� �� ��� ����� ��

������ ��� ���������� ����� ��

��������������������������������

����� �� ����������� ���� ������

��� ������� ��������� �� ���

�����������������������������������

����������������������������������

�����������������������������������

�������������������� �������������

������ ����� ������ ������

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �

�������� �� �������� �����

�������� ������� ��� ������� ��

������� ���� �� �� ��� �� �������

���������������������������������

����������������������������������

����������������� �������� ����

�������������������������������

�������� ����� ��� �� �������

����������������������������������

��������������������������������������

���� �������� ��� ���� ������������

���������������������������������

������������������������������������

� �� �� �� � ����� � ��������

��������� ��� ���� ����� �������� ���

����� ����� ���� ������ ������������

��������� ��������� ������� �����

������ ����������� ���������

� � � � ��� � � � � � � � � � � � � �

���������������������������������

���� ��� ���� ������ �� ���

���� � � � � � �� � � � � � � ����

�������� �����������������������

�����������������������������������

����������������������������������

���������� ���������������������

�� ���� ����� ��� ��� ����� �� ����

��������������������������������

���������������������

����������������

���� �����������

��������� ���� ������

������������ �������

������ �������� �������

����������������������������

���� � ���� ���� ���� �

���������������������

��������������������������

�������������

RETAIL ASSET CENTRALISED PROCESSING CENTRE
MUMBAI SOUTH, 1ST FLOOR, VOLTAS HOUSE-A,

DR. AMBEDKAR ROAD, CHINCHPOKALI EAST, MUMBAI-400 033.
PHONE NO.: 23707514/15/16, 88799 23452.

POSSESSION NOTICE
[See Rule 8(1) & (2)] (For Immovable Property)

Whereas,

The Undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the State Bank
of India RACPC Mumbai South, 1st Flr., Voltas House-A, Dr. Ambedkar
Road, Chinchpokli East, Mumbai-400 033, under the Securitisation
and Reconstruction of Financial Assets Interest Act, 2002 And in exer-
cise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the
Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice
Date 06/02/2016 calling upon the borrower Mr. Kailas A. Balkar to
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 1094223/-
(Rupees Ten Lacs Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred Twenty
Three Only) within Sixty days from the date of receipt of the said
notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is here-
toy given to the borrower and the public in general that the under-
signed has taken Physical/Symbolic Possession of the property
described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on them under
section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 on this date
19 April, 2017.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with property and any dealings with the proper-
ty will be subject to the charge of the State Bank Of India, For an
amount of Rs. 1094223/- and interest and other charges thereon.

Description of Immovable Property :

All the part and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No. B-202,
Ridhhi Siddhi Heritage, Plot No. 103, Sector-14, Kamothe, Navi
Mumbai.

Sd/-
Date : 19/04/2017. Authorised Officer,
Place : Kamothe (Navi Mumbai). State Bank of India.

PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given that we are investigating the title of (1)
Mr. Ashok Narayan Hiremath and (2) Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhatia, in
respect of the immovable property more particularly described in
the Schedule written herein below.

Any person/entity having any claim, right, title, interest, benefit,
objection and/or demand in respect of the said property by way of
sale, exchange, assignment, transfer, mortgage, let, lease, sub
lease, leave and license, inheritance, bequest, succession, gift,
lien, charge, maintenance, bequest, easement, trust, possession,
hypothecation, pledge, family arrangement/settlement, Decree or
Order of any Court of Law, contracts/ agreements, development
rights, partnership or otherwise of whatsoever nature, are hereby
required to make the same known in writing, along with docu-
mentary evidence in support thereof, to the undersigned at the
address mentioned herein below, within a period of 15 days from
the date of publication of this public notice, failing which, any such
purported claim/objection, interest or demand of such person/s
shall be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned for all
intents and purposes.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO :

All that piece and parcel of agricultural freehold land and ground
bearing (1) Survey No. 66, Hissa No. 2, admeasuring 0-99-6 H.R.
(which includes 0-61-3 of Fallow Land), Assessment 2-77 (Rs.
Ps.), and (2) Survey No. 66, Hissa No. 4, admeasuring 0-09-4
H.R. (which includes 0-00-5 of Fallow Land), Assessment 0-61
(Rs. Ps.), lying being and situate at Village Bhal, Taluka Alibag,
District Raigad, in the Registration District of Raigad and Sub-
District of Alibag, within the local limits of Zilla Parishad Alibag,
Panchayat Sammittee Alibag and Group Grampanchayat Bhal;
and bounded as follows :

In respect of Survey No. 66. Hissa No. 2 -

On or towards the North by : Land of Mr. Govind Dalavi.
On or towards the South by : Survey No. 29.
On or towards the East by : Survey No. 32 and Survey No. 66,

Hissa No. 3.
On or towards the West by : Survey No. 66, Hissa No. 1.

In respect of Survey No. 66. Hissa No. 4 -

On or towards the North by : Survey No. 39.
On or towards the South by : Survey No. 29.
On or towards the East by : Survey No. 30.
On or towards the West by : Survey No. 66, Hissa No. 3.

Dated this 24th day of April, 2017.
Desai Desai Carrimjee & Mulla

(N. T. Carrimjee)
81, Free Press House,

215, Free Press Journal Marg,
Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021.






